506713177 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6759995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IXYS CH GMBH	09/07/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UEI CAYMAN INC.
Street Address:	6101 GATEWAY DRIVE
City:	CYPRESS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630-4841

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16586071	
Patent Number:	10462525	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GARY R. JAROSIK

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81230_729US4_5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. JAROSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Jarosik/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=81230_729US4_729US5_lxys_to_UEI_Cayman_Inc_Assign3#page1.tif
source=81230_729US4_729US5_lxys_to_UEI_Cayman_Inc_Assign3#page2.tif
source=81230_729US4_729US5_lxys_to_UEI_Cayman_Inc_Assign3#page3.tif
source=81230_729US4_729US5_lxys_to_UEI_Cayman_Inc_Assign3#page4.tif
source=81230_729US4_729US5_lxys_to_UEI_Cayman_Inc_Assign3#page5.tif

PATENT 506713177 REEL: 056531 FRAME: 0517

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 21, 2011 by IXYS CH GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Mattenstrasse 6, 2555 Brugg b. Biel BE Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and UEI Cayman Inc., a company organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, in connection with that certain Agreement between the parties dated March 21, 2011 (the "Agreement"), assigned those inventions and applications identified by the U.S. patent and patent application numbers as listed on the attached Schedule A to ASSIGNEE in a Patent Assignment instrument dated March 21, 2011; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have discovered certain errors in the March 21, 2011 Patent Assignment and as such, ASSIGNOR is executing this present Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment which shall correct and replace Schedule A of the March 21, 2011 Patent Assignment in its entirety with the attached Amended Schedule A (hereafter "PROPERTIES");

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over (or caused to have been sold, assigned, transferred and set over), and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over (or hereby causes the sale, assignment, transfer and set over of), unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, the applications, and the patent set forth on Amended Schedule A and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for such inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for such inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 026831 FRAME: 0526 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY represents and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that, upon ASSIGNEE'S written request and at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, it will (i) communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the aforementioned inventions and (ii) provide reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, such as by testifying in any legal proceeding, signing all lawful papers, executing all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications included within the PROPERTIES, making all rightful oaths, and generally doing everything reasonably necessary to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said inventions in all countries (subject to Section II of Schedule A).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the person executing this Assignment in a representative capacity on behalf of the ASSIGNOR warrants that he/she is fully authorized and empowered to do so and sets his/her hand and seal the day and year set with his/her signature.

[Signature Page Follows]

ASSIGNOR: IX	
Signature: Typed Name:	Uzi Sasson
Name:	OZI Sasson
Title:	President .
Address:	Mattenstrasse 6, 2555 Brugg b. Biel BE Switzerland
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	i
County of Santa C	Hara)
On September 7, 2	2011 before me, HONG T. LEE
name is subscribed	ed Uzi Sasson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that h executed the same in his authorized by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person e instrument.
I certify under PEI true and correct.	NALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal. HONG T. LEE COMM.# 1770300

Signature Story & Let (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 036831 FRAME: 0520

SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents

Number	Patent Title	Publication Date	Record Owner
7,855,672	Compressed codeset database format for remote control devices	12/21/2010	IXYS CH
ZIL-595			GmbH

Patent Applications

Application Number	Patent Application Title	Filing Date	Country
12/928,889	Compressed codeset database format for remote control devices	12/21/2010	USA
ZIL-595-1C			

PATENT REEL: 026831 FRAME: 0523

AMENDED SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents

Number	Patent Title	Publication Date	Record Owner
7,855,672	Compressed codeset database format for remote control devices	12/21/2010	IXYS CH
ZIL-595			GmbH

Patent Applications

Application Number	Patent Application Title	Filing Date	Country
12/928,889	Compressed codeset database format for remote control devices	12/21/2010	USA
ZIL-595-1C			
12/315,169	Automatic storage and retrieval of favorite channel	11/28/2008	USA
ZIL-795			

PATENT REEL: 096831 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 09/08/2021